
LIFEGROUPS
doing life together

Sundays 9:45 - 10:45AM 
Small Groups are the best place to develop 

friendships with other members - LifeGroups are 
vital to becoming a part of the church body and 

play a key role in personal discipleship. 
Come do life together with us.

SR ADULT LIFEGROUPS
Master’s Class 

(Sr Adult Mixed Ages) Banquet Hall #110
Teachers Wayne Barnes
 Janet Blount

Adult 1 (75 & Up) Banquet Hall ED#110
Teachers Danny Davis
 Juanita Massey
 DeLisa Colvin
 Betty Thomas

Adult 2 (65-75) ED#210
Teachers Bob Hayman
 Loretta McDaniel
 Sherry Patrick

Adult 3 (60-70) ED#200
Teachers Bob Knight
 Billy Rose
 Tommy Russell

ADULT LIFEGROUPS
Coed 1 (Marrieds-29) ED#285

Teachers Jonathan & Karim Batarseh
Coed 1B (Marrieds-29) ED#284

Teachers Tommy & Heather Gould
Coed 2 (30-40) ED#292

Teachers Matt Fannin
Coed 3 (34-43) ED#290

Teachers Josh Willson
Coed 4 (34-42) ED#280

Teachers Cliff & Sara Horn
Coed 5 (40-50) ED#295

Teachers Jody Boyd
Coed 6 (40-50) ED#271

Teachers Bob & Sharon Rabalais
Coed 7 (45-55) ED#250

Teachers Wayne McElroy
Coed 8 (52-62) ED#230

Teachers Les Colvin
Coed 9 (55-65) ED#220

Teachers Debbi Mashaw
Coed 10 (Mixed Ages) ED#270

Teachers Rodney Simmons
Coed 11 (Singles) ED#240

Teachers Steve Baudouin
Ladies (45-65) ED#260

Teachers Debra Tillman
 Dianne Fletcher
 Jorenda Thornton

Men (45-65) The Passage, Main Room
Teachers Chip Peroyea

College ED#245
Teachers Hunter Heath

STUDENT LIFEGROUPS
All of these classes meet in The Crossing

Grade 7 Doug & Jennifer McElroy
Grade 8 Andre’ & Heather Prejean
Grade 9 Penny Fletcher, Justin Thompson
Grade 10 Scott & Lauren Baudouin
Grade 11 Josh & Abby Hebert
Grade 12 Billy & Kristi Beasley

CHILDREN LIFEGROUPS
All of these classes meet upstairs in the FLC

Grade 1 Steven & Katie Dearman
 Joyce Barnes, Debbie Williams
Grade 2 Mike & Katie Barron
 John & Katherine Perkins
Grade 3 Randy & Rachel Partin
 Jeremy & Stephanie Wilks
Grade 4 Lisa Cook, 
 Andrew & Elizabeth Ryskoski
Grade 5 Kathy Howard, Wes Howard
Grade 6 Tim Williams, Brandon Stein
Special Blessings Jacob & Selena Morgan
 Jessica Barnette

NURSERY LIFEGROUPS
Ages Birth - age 2 meet in the 

Nursery (ED 1st Floor, 42nd Street Side)
Nursery 1A Amy Phillips, Angela Miller
Nursery 1B Aubrey Hymel, Mary Jane Miller
Nursery 1C Lyndsay Thompson, Tamara Dayton
Nursery 2A Lisa Rioux, Muriel Leewright
Nursery 2B Deanna Mankins, Missy Peroyea

PRESCHOOL LIFEGROUPS
Ages 3 - 5 meet in the FLC

Classrooms on 1st fl oor
Preschool 3 Gwen Ballard, Lesley Taylor
Preschool 4 Hollie Gaines,
 Tyson & Jennifer Rupnow
Preschool 5 Sue Dykes, 
 Mark & Deanna Mills



GENERAL OFFICERS
Associate Pastor of Education Dr. Les Colvin
Assistant LifeGroup Director Laura Steen
Student LifeGroup Director Jamie Byrd
Children’s LifeGroup Director Regan Daniel
Nursery Director Rachel Hughes
Preschool Director Cindy Bergstrom
Preschool Greeter Abby Gaines
Preschool Media Andrew Gaines
Preschool Secretary Pat McLaurin
LifeGroup Secretary Joyce Sparkman
Records Jennifer Ballard
 Laura Steen
Discipleship Training Director Andre’ Prejean

MINISTERS & SUPPORT STAFF
Dr. Eddie Wren pastor@fbcz.org

Senior Pastor 

Dr. Les Colvin les@fbcz.org
Associate Pastor of Education & Administration

Debbi Mashaw dmashaw@fbcz.org
Minister to Senior Adults & Recreation

Vernon Hughes vhughes@fbcz.org
Minister to Children & Families

Cindy Bergstrom cbergstrom@fbcz.org
Preschool Director

Rachel Hughes rhughes@fbcz.org
Nursery Director

Roger Herrick facilities@fbcz.org
Interim Building Supervisor

Hunter Heath hheath@fbcz.org
Technical Ministries Director

Debbie Harrell dharrell@fbcz.org
Executive Administrative Assistant

Debbie Williams dwilliams@fbcz.org
Administrative Assistant

Melissa Wedblad mwedblad@fbcz.org
Administrative Assistant

Jennifer Fleming jfl eming@fbcz.org
Communications Director, Worship/Youth Assistant

OFFICE HOURS
Monday - Thursday, 8a-5p and Friday, 8a-Noon

225-654-2755 | fbcz.org  | fbcz@fbcz.org
4200 Main Street, Zachary, LA 70791

First Baptist Zachary
LifeGroups Quick Reference Guide

First Baptist Zachary 
EXISTS TO GLORIFY GOD 

by proclaiming Jesus Christ 
and making disciples of all nations. LIFEGROUPS

doing life together
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